Efficient Coloring of a LargeSpectrum of Graphs
Darko Kirovski and Miodrag Potkonjak
Computer Science Department, University of California, LosAngeles, CA 90095-1596
ABSTRACT
We have developed a new algorithm and software for graph
coloring by systematically combining several algorithmand
software development ideas that had crucial impact on the
algorithm’sperformance. Thealgorithmexploresthedivide-

three columns represent three different search trials with dif-
ferent parameter sets. Note that none of the coloring runs
did not take more than 1.5 hours on a Sparc4. We report
84-coloring in 50 minutes of the DSJC1000.5 graph when
lmXRLF/lsII algorithm was applied. Similarly to Coudert’s
431
experimental results [Cou97], we were able to solve ALL
real-life examples at the DIMACS site optimally in less than
a second (all parameters equal 1, except in few cases where
G = 100). However, difficult-to-color real-life optimization
problems exist, in particular, when the conceptual problem
modeling results in higher vertex degrees. We present few
examples extracted from the cache line coloring optimiza-
tion challenge [Kir98].
FILENAME V E k A B C
DSJC1000.1 1000 99258 ? 29 22 22
DSJC1000.5 1000 499652 ? 116 89 85
DSJC125.1 125 1472 ? 8 6 6
DSJC125.5 125 7782 ? 22 19 18
DSJC125.9 125 13922 ? 50 45 45
DSJC250.1 250 6436 ? 11 9 9
DSJC250.5 250 31336 ? 39 30 30
DSJC250.9 250 55794 ? 85 77 77
DSJC500.1 500 24916 ? 19 14 14
DSJC500.5 500 125248 ? 64 51 50
DSJC500.9 500 224874 ? 156 134 134
DSJR500.1 500 7110 ? 15 13 13
DSJR500.1c 500 242550 ? 97 96 96
DSJR500.5 500 117724 ? 144 128 128
anna 138 986 11 11 11 11
david 87 812 11 11 11 11
flat100050 0 1000 245000 50 112 87 50
flat100060 0 1000 245830 60 112 89 61